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7
21:45

1000 m
3.002 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.002
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7.    Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

53.10

Altiro Voy
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Forward March - New Hap

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

17.06 Chs 4 1000 14,1 Nicolas Santibanez Sir Wallance , My Great (CHI), Fantastic Dr
09.06 Chs 12 1100 12,4 Nicolas Santibanez Antonio Pa Rato , My Great (CHI), Se Prepa
03.06 Chs 2 1000 5,2 Jara Molina Safat , Altiro Voy (CHI), El Calbucano (CHI)
26.05 Chs 3 1100 11,4 Jorge Vera Safat , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Altiro Voy (C
10.05 Chs 1 1100 5,3 Jara Molina Altiro Voy , Nel Blu (CHI), Secret Dubai (CHI

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.80

Carita De Amor
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mo Town - Giocata)

Trainer: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez
Besitzer: Ajsa

Bastian Alejandro Soto Ver

23.06 Chs 9 1100 27,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Il Vento , Mr Nuts (CHI), La Promo (CHI)
17.06 Chs 10 1000 23,8 Bastian Soto Se Preparo , Amiga Chao Lin (CHI), Sigue 
09.06 Chs 7 1100 16,0 Bastian Soto Antonio Pa Rato , My Great (CHI), Se Prepa
10.05 Chs 1 1100 18,3 Bastian Soto Carita De Amor , Entera Rica (CHI), Denali (
06.05 Chs 2 1000 8,3 Bastian Soto Indhira , Carita De Amor (CHI), Master Kan 

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.90

Sanito
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ecologo - Santiaga)

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Carnales

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

23.06 Chs 5 1100 13,9 Alvarado Gonzalo Il Vento , Mr Nuts (CHI), La Promo (CHI)
17.06 Chs 6 1000 18,5 Alvarado Gonzalo Se Preparo , Amiga Chao Lin (CHI), Sigue 
31.05 Chs 11 1000 9,4 Wilbert Leon Pelambre , Wonder Summer (CHI), Gran Lu
26.05 Chs 2 1100 10,6 Wilbert Leon Amiga Chao Lin , Sanito (CHI), Dubai Cand
20.05 Chs 2 1000 7,3 Jorge Vergara California Moon , Sanito (CHI), Master Kan (

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

59.00

Indhira
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (War Command - Isba)

Trainer: Jorge Andres Inda De La Cerd
Besitzer: Stud Haras Don Alberto

David Patricio Sanchez

03.06 Chs 11 1300 12,5 David Sanchez Mil Noches , Hibari (CHI), Deiva (CHI)
06.05 Chs 1 1000 2,7 David Sanchez Indhira , Carita De Amor (CHI), Master Kan 
16.02 Chs 2 1000 10,3 David Sanchez Theorias , Indhira (CHI), Tortitta (CHI)
26.01 Chs 6 1200 42,8 Nicolas Illesca Dulcinella , Costa De Ensueno (CHI), Grand
24.12 Chs 4 1200 32,2 David Sanchez Grande Oly , Dulcinella (CHI), Racine Way (

5
Box: 5
ML: 25,0

54.00

Stop Playing
4j. grau/bra H [CL] (Cupid - Paren La Musica)

Trainer: Sebastian Andres Silva Santib
Besitzer: Amalgama

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

23.06 Chs 4 1100 4,1 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Bestia Azul , Rio Azopardo (CHI), Vuelve La
09.06 Chs 6 1100 7,3 Nicolas Ramirez Antonio Pa Rato , My Great (CHI), Se Prepa
03.06 Chs 4 1000 3,1 Bastian Soto Safat , Altiro Voy (CHI), El Calbucano (CHI)
26.05 Chs 4 1100 5,2 Bastian Soto Amiga Chao Lin , Sanito (CHI), Dubai Cand
17.05 Chs 5 1000 6,6 Bastian Soto Ciao A Tutti , Gran Lucretio (CHI), Under Th

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

54.00

Don Josa
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Last Best Place - Furka)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Todos Mis Amores

Diego Francisco Carrasco 

23.06 Chs 12 1300 152,2 Diego Carrasco Tamo Daleko , Gengis Kan Alim (CHI), Pele
17.06 Chs 10 1400 101,5 Rivera Covarrubias Mouthan , All Stars (CHI), Patmaho (CHI)
09.06 Chs 12 1200 75,7 Rivera Covarrubias Tao Prize , Hoy Si Quiero (CHI), De Oro Y 
03.06 Chs 11 1400 117,8 Jorge Vergara Zalaverry , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Vettel (CH
26.04 Chs 14 1000 53,1 Ariel Varas Hoy Si Quiero , Mo Farah (CHI), Onkel Brun

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.00

Donde Raul
4j. kastanie W [CL] (Malagacy - La Pensadora)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Transportes Mendez

Rodrigo Covarrubias

24.05 Chs 5 1000 9,9 Rivera Covarrubias De Oro Y Cobre , Sun Of Zazau (CHI), Pela
17.05 Chs 2 1000 3,6 Mauricio Galaz Partisanno , Donde Raul (CHI), Aussi Bella (
10.05 Chs 5 1200 47,2 Mauricio Galaz Dembo , Mr Casper (CHI), Jaimini (CHI)
03.05 Chs 9 1000 4,1 Rivera Covarrubias Pelambre , Gato Grande (CHI), Stop Playin
26.04 Chs 1 1000 1,7 Aros Harvey Adrian Donde Raul , Correr Nortino (CHI), Quiero T

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

53.10

Facho Rico
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Forward March - Indy Kad

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Masaiva

Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Y

23.06 Chs 13 1100 6,9 Diaz Zuniga Bestia Azul , Rio Azopardo (CHI), Vuelve La
31.05 Chs 7 1000 9,8 Diaz Zuniga Under The Sea , Correr Nortino (CHI), Manif
26.04 Chs 11 1000 8,8 Jaime Mino Hoy Si Quiero , Mo Farah (CHI), Onkel Brun
02.02 Chs 3 1100 9,1 Diaz Zuniga Laurina , Classic Blue (CHI), Facho Rico (C
26.01 Chs 7 1200 16,2 Alvarado Gonzalo Bichota , Ribeye (CHI), La Promo (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

57.20

Safat
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Giornata)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Rodriguez Elizond
Besitzer: Anita Maria

Jorge Luis Vergara

23.06 Chs 11 1100 33,7 Ricardo Solorza Il Vento , Mr Nuts (CHI), La Promo (CHI)
17.06 Chs 8 1000 28,1 Nicolas Santibanez Se Preparo , Amiga Chao Lin (CHI), Sigue 
03.06 Chs 1 1000 9,0 Nicolas Santibanez Safat , Altiro Voy (CHI), El Calbucano (CHI)
31.05 Chs 6 1000 16,5 Jesus Reyes Under The Sea , Correr Nortino (CHI), Manif
26.05 Chs 1 1100 6,7 Jorge Vergara Safat , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Altiro Voy (C

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

54.00

La Pirita
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Katmai - Sunset Beach)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Los Lokolopulus

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

08.03 Chs 9 1100 13,0 Aros Harvey Adrian El Doctorado , I Hope (CHI), Piantao (CHI)
26.02 Chs 7 1000 10,3 Rodrigo Painen Zurita , Lindezza (CHI), Llanura Blanca (CHI
23.02 Chs 9 1000 3,6 Aros Harvey Adrian Reina Patriota , Rio Amarillo (CHI), Onkel Br
16.02 Chs 5 1000 9,7 Javier Guajardo Theorias , Indhira (CHI), Tortitta (CHI)
09.02 Chs 4 1000 6,9 Javier Guajardo Oyeme Jovencito , Gran Escorpion (CHI), S

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

52.20

Sir Wallance
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Hold Me Back - Licarayen

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Transportes Mendez

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

23.06 Chs 10 1100 10,6 Jorge Vergara Bestia Azul , Rio Azopardo (CHI), Vuelve La
17.06 Chs 1 1000 3,0 Bernardo Leon Sir Wallance , My Great (CHI), Fantastic Dr
03.06 Chs 4 1000 12,1 Rivera Covarrubias Se Preparo , Tren A Linares (CHI), Porto Be
31.05 Chs 4 1000 4,9 Alonso Sancho Good Millie , Obra De Arte (CHI), Siete Man
24.05 Chs 12 1000 4,3 Rivera Covarrubias Monkypoc , Gran Chela (CHI), Sabiondo (C

Ergebnis: Quoten:


